

आईडीबीआई बैंक लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालय : आईडीबीआई टॉवर, डब्ल्यूटीसी कॉम्प्लेक्स, कफ परेड, सुंबई - 400 005. टेलिफोन : (+91 22) 6655 3355, 2218 9111 फैक्स : (+91 22) 2218 0411 वेबसाइट : www.idbi.com IDBI Bank Limited Regd. Office : IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005. TEL.: (+91 22) 6655 3355, 2218 9111 FAX : (+91 22) 2218 0411 Website : www.idbi.com

September 21, 2022

The Manager (Listing)	The Manager (Listing)
BSE Ltd.,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E),
	Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sale of entire stake of Ageas Federal Life Insurance Company Limited by <u>IDBI Bank Limited to Ageas Insurance International NV</u>

This is in continuation to the information provided by IDBI Bank Limited on May 20, 2022 wherein Bank had informed having entered into a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) to sell its entire stake of 20,00,000 equity shares in Ageas Federal Life Insurance Company Limited (AFLI) to Ageas Insurance International NV (Ageas).

In this connection, we hereby advise that IDBI Bank has completed the sale transaction of its entire stake of 20,00,000 equity shares in AFLI pursuant to receipt of the requisite regulatory approvals. Pursuant to this sale, IDBI Bank's shareholding in AFLI now stands at NIL.

You are requested to kindly take the above intimation on record in terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Yours faithfully, For IDBI Bank Ltd.

**Company Secretary**